employees and their dependents who meet hours of eligibility as specified in Anicle 2
and in the Teamster Trust. Lump sum payments made upon termination of employment
are not payments which result in eligibility in the next month.

A.

B. Effective July l, 2021, the County shall pay up to one thousand one hundred sixty dollars
($1160.00) monthly toward the medical, dental, vision, life, AD&D, time loss, dependent
life, and/or disability waiver premium costs for benefits elected by the bargaining unit.
Premium costs above this amount shall be paid by the employee by way of payroll
deduction.

[...]

above is in lieu of the twenty-five dollars ($25.00) previous employee HRA VEBA
contribution.

Effective January 1,2022, the County's monthly contribution toward the premium costs
for benefits will increase by fifty dollars ($50.00), making the new employer cap one
thousand two hundred ten dollars ($1210.00).

Effective January 1,2023, the County's monthly contribution toward the premium costs
for benefits will increase by fifty dollars ($50.00), making the new employer cap one
thousand two hundred sixty dollars ($1260.00).

Effective January 1,2024, the County's monthly contribution toward the premium costs
for benefits will increase by fifty dollars ($50.00), making the new employer cap one
thousand three hundred ten dollars ($1310.00).

Clallam County/AFSCME 1619-LC
Contract Extension Agreement

202r-2024

The bargaining unit may reopen this Article periodically to change the specified Teamster
medical benefit plans provided to the group to different selection of plans, provided that

[...]

Completion of ten (10) years (anniversary date beginning l lth year of service): Sixty-five
dollars ($65.O0)/month

Completion of fifteen (15) years (anniversary date beginning l6th year of service): One
hundred dollars ($ I 00.00)/month

completion of twenty (20) years or more (anniversary date beginning 21't year of
service): One hundred thirty-five dollars ($135.OO)/month

Longevity Language deleted from Bargaining Agreement in exchange for Length of Service

Clallam County/AFSCME 1619-LC
Contract Extension Agreement

2021-2024

Medical Contribution language Ctrew 13.5) and COLA's identified in 13.1

Article - 13.7 Accreditation Pay